Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1147GE23 R0420 • Subject to change 1
Braukmann
EN0H-1147GE23 R0420
Filter
F70C/FN70C
Fine filter
APPLICATION
F70C/FN70C filters ensure a continuous supply of filtered

F70C/FN70C - Fine filter
4 Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1147GE23 R0420 • Subject to change
ORDERING INFORMATION
The following tables contain all the information you need to make an order of an item of your choice. When ordering, please
always state the type, the ordering or the part number.
Options
The filter is available in the following sizes: 3/4", 1" and 11/4".
• standard
- not available
Note: ... = space holder for connection size
Note: Ordering number example for 1" and type AA valve: F70C-1AA
Accessories
F70C-...AA FN70C-...A
Connection type: Filter mesh size 100 μm, incl. rotatable connector piece
DA74C with threaded male connections
• -
Filter mesh size 100 μm; rotatable connector piece
DA74C has to be ordered separately - see accessories
- •
Description Dimension Part No.
DA74C Rotatable connector piece
For connection of retrofit filters FN76CS.
3/4" DA74C-3/4A
1" DA74C-1A
11/4" DA74C-11/4A
VST06B Connection set
Solder connections
1/2" VST06-1/2B
3/4" VST06-3/4B
1" VST06-1B
11/4" VST06-11/4B
11/2" VST06-11/2B
2" VST06-2B
ZA76C Connector piece
For conversion of the fine filters with rotatable connector pieces (11/4" and 11/2")
into retrofit filter combinations (Converts 63 mm hole centres to 45 mm hole
centres)
3/4" ZA76C-3/4A
1 ZA76C-1A
11/4" ZA76C-11/4A
ZR10K Double ring wrench for removing the filter bowl
3/4" -11/4" ZR10K-3/4
F70C/FN70C - Fine filter
Spare Parts
F70C/FN70C Filters from 2003 onwards
Overview
2
1
3
3
1
2
1
2
2
1
3
3
4
5
6
Description Dimension Part No.
1 Filter insert complete
Filter mesh 100 μm 3/4" - 11/4" AF70-1A
2 Clear filter bowl complete
3/4" - 11/4" KF70-1A
3 Pressure gauge
0 - 16 bar M07M-A16
4 Connection set threaded connection
3/4" VST06-3/4A
1" VST06-1A
11/4" VST06-11/4A
5 Union seal washer (10 pcs.)